

Military Engineer Services

GE (Navy) Dhaka

		inv	itation	ior i	ender		
1.	Minis	stry/Division	Ministry of Defe	Market Control of the Control of the Control			
2.	Ager	ncy	Military Enginee	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
3.	Proc	uring entity name	GE (Navy) Dha	ka.			
4.	Proc	uring entity district	Dhaka. 1. Supply & installation 1 x freeze and 1 x deep freeze with ancillary works				
5.	Invita	ation for	constr of 1 x services and fu 1,10,000/ 3. Supply & ins constr of 1 x	'B' Type According to the state of the state	eeze and 1 x deep in (2-story with 2- ngladesh Navy at I dit type 2 ton AC & in (2-story with 2- ngladesh Navy at I	Storied foundar Dhaka Cantt (S 2 x window typestoried foundar	tion) incl int/ext special Type) Tk se 1.5 ton AC for tion) incl int/ext
6.	Invita	tion Ref No.	4011/ /E-4.				
7.	Date		25-06-2008.				
8.		uring method	Open tendering	method (OTM).		
9.		et and source of funds	GOB.				
10.	-	er publication date	22-07-2008.				
11.		er last selling date	04-08-2008.	2021			
12.		er closing date and time	07-08-2008 at 1	COMPANY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAME			
13.		er opening date and time	07-08-2008 at 1		Dhala 1010		
14.	-Selli	e & address of the office(s) ng tender document cipal & other)	GE (Navy) Dhal GE (Navy) Dhal	ka, NHQ Area,	Dhaka-1213.		
15		eiving tender document	GE (Navy) Dhal	COMMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	the same of the sa		
		ning tender document	GE (Navy) Dhal				
16.	Eligib	pility of tenderer	with other gov DGFI.	t/semi-govt/oth	'E' Class & equiv ner organisation h	aving security	clearance from
17.	Brief	description of works	constr of 1 x services and fu 1,10,000/ 3. Supply & instructions of 1 x	'B' Type Accomiture for Bar tallation 2 x sp 'B' Type Acco	eeze and 1 x deep in (2-story with 2- ingladesh Navy at I dit type 2 ton AC & in (2-story with 2- ingladesh Navy at	Storied founda Dhaka Cantt (S 2 x window typ storied founda Dhaka Cantt (S	tion) incl int/ext special Type) Tk se 1.5 ton AC for tion) incl int/ext special Type) Tk
	Lot	Identification		Location	Security	Price of	Completion
-	No				amount in the form of Draft/Pay Order 10%	tender document	time in weeks/ months
	a.	1. Supply & installation 1 x deep freeze with ancillary of 1 x 'B' Type Accn (2-storoundation) incl int/ext furniture for Bangladesh I Cantt (Special Type) Tk 1,1 3. Supply & installation 2 x AC & 2 x window type constr of 1 x 'B' Type Accn	vorks for constr y with 2-storied services and Navy at Dhaka 0,000/ split type 2 ton 1.5 ton AC for	GE (Navy) Dhaka		150/-	15 days

storied foundation) incl int/ext services & and furniture for Bangladesh Navy at Dhaka Cantt (Special Type) Tk 2,50,000/-. GE (Navy) Dhaka, NHQ Area, Dhaka-1213. Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting GE (Navy) Dhaka, NHQ Area, Dhaka-1213 Address of official inviting tender GE (Navy) Dhaka, NHQ Area, Dhaka Contact detail of official inviting Fax No. Tel No. 9861228

storied foundation) incl int/ext services and

furniture for Bangladesh Navy at Dhaka

3. Supply & installation 2 x split type 2 ton

AC & 2 x window type 1.5 ton AC for

constr of 1 x 'B' Type Accn (2-story with 2-

Cantt (Special Type) Tk 2,50,000/-

ISPR/Navy/08/622 GD-3079

02-8816329

" দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি '

(পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন দেশের সামাজিক উনুয়নের প্রতিশ্রুতি)

21	মন্ত্রনালয় /বিভাগ	
21	সংস্থার নাম	
01	ক্রয়কারীর নাম	
81	প্যাকেজের নাম	

দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ

যোগ্যতা ও শর্তাবলী

ইচ্ছুক দরদাতাদের নুন্যতম

বিদ্যুৎ জ্বালানী ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্ৰনালয় / বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ

পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড।

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (প্রকল্প) খুলনা জোন, পবিবোর্ড, যশোর। তব্ববধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (প্রকল্প) খুলনা জোন, পবিবোর্ড, যশোর এর আওতাভুক্ত পবিস সমূহের

E-mail:

GE (Navy)@Yahoo.Com

Md Bodiozzaman

XEN B/R

GE (Navy) Dhaka

150/-

15 days

ভৌগলিক এলাকায় নতুন লাইন নির্মান কাজ (ক্রমিক নং-১৫ এর বর্ননামতে)। ৯ পবিস প্রকল্প / জি ও বি। অর্থের উৎস সীমিত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (প্রেস টেভার)। দরপত্র পদ্ধতি

১৩-০৭-২০০৮ ইং তারিখের পূর্বে।

পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ডের নতুন বৈদ্যুতিক লাইন নির্মান কাজের পূর্বযোগ্যতা প্রাপ্ত এবং মূল্য সংযোজন কর প্রদানকারী ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।

কোন ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের যে কোন সমিতিতে নতুন ৩ (তিন) টি কার্য্যাদেশের কাজ চালু থাকিলে অথবা মিনি ঠিকাদার হিসাবে তালিকাভুক্ত থাকিলে তাঁহারা ঐ সমিতিতে আর কোন দরপত্রে অংশ নিতে পারিবেন না। ইহার ব্যতায় ঘটিয়ে কেহ দরপত্রে অংশ নিলে তাহা পরবতীতে বাতিল বলিয়া গন্য হইবে।

পবিবার্ডে লাইন নির্মান কাজের দরপত্রে অংশ গ্রহন সংক্রান্ত সার্ক্লার/নীতিমালা প্রযোজ্য হইবে।

দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও ঠিকানা ঃ দরপত্র গ্রহনের স্থান ও ঠিকানা

প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (প্রকল্প), পবিবোর্ড (৪র্থ তলা), নিকুঞ্জ-২,ঢাকা-১২২৯ এর দপ্তর এবং নিমুশাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর। প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (প্রকল্প), পবিবোর্ড (৪র্থ তলা), নিকুঞ্জ-২, ঢাকা-১২২৯ এর দপ্তর সহ নিমুশাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর এবং অত্র জোনের আওতাভুক্ত নিবহি প্রকৌশলীগনের দপ্তর।

তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (প্রকল্প), খুলনা জোন, পবিবোর্ড, যশোর এর দপ্তর। দরপত্র খোলার স্থান ও ঠিকানা ২৭-০৭--২০০৮ ইং তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ২৮-০৭-২০০৮ ইং তারিখ দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা। দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার সর্বশেষ

তারিখ ও সময় ৩০-০৭-২০০৮ ইং তারিখ বেলা ৩.০০ ঘটিকা।

কিঃ মিঃ

30.663

38.088

38.099

18.000

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় প্যাকেজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরন

প্যাকেজ নং

२७२ पन

३४९ पन

३४४ धन

১৮৯ এন

টেভার সিকিউরিটি কার্য সমান্তির প্যাকেজের মূল্য সমিতির নাম প্রকল্প খাত তারিখ (অফেরতযোগ্য) (টাকা) 900/-৬ মাস ৯ পবিস ঝিনাইদহ 14,000/-900/-৬ মাস 16,000/-900/-৬ মাস ৯ পবিস 20,000/-মাগুরা

20,000/-

১७। जन्मान्य विषयावणी १

টেভার প্যাকেজ

02/2004-08

02/2004-08

বিস্তারিত তথ্য ও শর্তাবলী দরপত্র তফসিলে উল্লেখ আছে।

সিভিউল মূল্য ও সিভিউল দাখিলের সময়ে বর্নিত টেভার সিকিউরিটি "পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড, ঢাকা" এর অনুকুলে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক (পবিবো কর্তৃক কালো তালিকা ভুক্ত ব্যাংক ব্যতীত) হইতে পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট দরপত্র দলিলের সহিত জমা দিতে হইবে। কোন অবস্থাতেই প্রয়োজনীয় টেভার সিকিউরিটি ছাড়া দরপত্র বৈধ বলিয়া গ্রহন যোগ্য হইবে না।

উদ্ধৃত দর সরকারী বিধি মোতাবেক প্রদেয় মূল্য সংযোজন কর (VAT) সহ উদ্ধৃত বলিয়া বিবেচিত হইবে। পৃথকভাবে মূল্য সংযোজন কর উল্লেখ করা কোন দরপত্র গ্রহন করা হইবে না।

প্রতিটি দরপত্রের বিপরীতে দক্ষ লোকবল, প্রয়োজনীয় টুলস/যন্ত্রপাতির তালিকা সম্বলিত ফরম পুরন করিতে হইবে। দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহনকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের অবশ্যই পবিবোর্ডের প্রশিক্ষন প্রাপ্ত পর্যাপ্ত সংখ্যক সুপারভাইজার ও লাইনম্যানসহ প্রয়োজনীয় লোকবল থাকিতে হইবে, যাহাতে বোর্ডে তাহাদের অন্যান্য চাল্ কার্য্যাদেশের অ্র্যগতি ব্যাহত ছাড়াই অত্র দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে বর্নিত কাজের বিপরীতে প্রয়োজনীয় সংখ্যক লাইন কু নিয়োজিত করা যাইতে পারে।

দরপত্র ক্রয়ের সময় হালনাগাদ নবায়নকৃত এ বি সি ঠিকাদারী এবং সুপারভাইজারী লাইসেন্সের (পবিবো কর্মকর্তা দ্বারা সত্যায়িত) কপি অথবা নবায়নের জন্য লাইসেন্সিং বোর্ডের নিকট জমা প্রদানের কাগজপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি প্রদর্শন করিতে হইবে।

ভাক্যোগে অথবা কুরিয়ার সার্ভিসের মাধ্যমে দরপত্র প্রেরন করা যাইবে। তবে নির্ধারিত তারিখ ও সময়ের পর প্রাপ্ত দরপত্রসমূহ না খুলিয়াই দরপত্র দাতাগনের নিকট ফেরত প্রদান করা হইবে। চুক্তিপত্র স্বাক্ষরের পূর্বে সকল দরদাতাকে উদ্ধৃত দরের ১০% হারে পারফরমেন্স সিকিউরিটি ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি আকারে অত্র দপ্তরে জমা দিতে হইবে।

কাজের স্থান, বিবরন, ডিজাইন ইত্যাদি সম্পালিত ষ্টেকিং শীট ২৭-০৭-০৮ ইং তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত অত্র দপ্তর হইতে দেখা যাইবে।

দরপত্র গ্রহণ/খোলার দিন যদি ছুটি ঘোষিত হয় তবে পরবর্তী অফিস খোলার দিন নির্ধারিত সময়ে দরপত্র গ্রহন/খোলা হইবে।

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারন প্রদর্শন ব্যতিরেকেই যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহন অথবা বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষন করেন।

MAN RESTRICTED TO THE HAND পবি/জন (6) ২০০৮-২০০১

(খাজা মোঃ কামাল উদ্দিন) তব্যবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (প্রকল্প) চঃ দাঃ পবিবোর্ড, চাঁচড়া, যশোর।

৬ মাস

900/-



এমআইএসটি'র Alumni Association এর জন্য অত্র প্রতিষ্ঠান হইতে ডিগ্রী কোর্স সম্পন্ন গ্রহনকারী সবার নাম রেজিষ্টেশন করার কার্যক্রম গ্রহন করা হইয়াছে। ইচ্ছুক ব্যক্তিগনকে MIST এর ওয়েব সাইট www.mist.edu.bd প্রদত্ত ফরম পূর্রণের মাধ্যমে প্রয়োজনীয় রেজিষ্টেশন সম্পন্ন করিতে বিশেষ ভাবে অনুরোধ করা इडेल

নির্বাচন কমিশন সচিবালয়

শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭

নং-নিকস/সা-১/২বি(৫৫)/২০০২/খন্ড-৮/৩৪২ তারিখঃ ০৬ জুলাই ২০০৮

পুরাতন জীপ বিক্রয়ের 'দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি'

২৭/০৬/১৯৯৫ তারিখে ক্রয়কৃত নির্বাচন কমিশন সচিবালয়ের অকেজো ঘোষিত ১টি ইসুজু ট্রপার জীপ নং ঢাকা মেট্রো-ঘ-১১-০৩৯১ (বর্তমানে নির্বাচন কমিশন সচিবালয় চত্ত্বরে আছে) নিলামে বিক্রয়ের লক্ষ্যে এতদ্বারা ইচ্ছুক ক্রেতাদের নিকট হতে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক হতে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট-এর মাধ্যমে নিম্নস্বাক্ষরকারী বরাবরে দরপত্রে উদ্ধৃত দরের ২৫% টাকা হিসেবে জামানত/আর্নেস্টমানি অবশ্যই জমা দিতে হবে। আগামী ১২-০৮-২০০৮ দুপুর ২.০০টা পর্যন্ত নিম্নসাক্ষরকারীর অফিস কক্ষের সম্মুখে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাব্রে দরপত্র দাখিল করা যাবে এবং ঐ দিন দুপুর ২.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হবে। গাড়ির প্রস্তুতকালঃ ১৯৯৫, মডেলঃ ৯৫, সিলিভারঃ ৪ (চার), সিসিঃ ২৫৬০, আসনঃ ০৯ (নয়) চালকসহ, দরজাঃ ০৫ (পাঁচ) এবং রংঃ সাদা। নগদ ৪০০/-(চারশত) টাকা (অফেরতযোগ্য) মূল্যে আগামী ১১-০৮-২০০৮ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে দরপত্র সিডিউল ক্রয় করা যাবে। দরপত্র সিডিউলে বিস্তারিত তথ্যাদি থাকবে।

মোঃ আবুল কাসেম উপ-সচিব (সাধারণ) জিডি-৩১৬৪ নির্বাচন কমিশন সচিবালয়, ঢাকা Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bureau of Manpower, Employment and Training 89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka.

Invitation for Re-Tender (Goods)

1	Ministry/Di	vision	Ministry of Labour and E.	mployment.			
2	Agency		Bureau of Manpower, Employment and Training				
3	Procuring E	ntity Name	Bureau of Manpower, Employment and Training				
4	Procuring E	Control of the Contro	3101				
5	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ntity District	Dhaka, Bangladesh.				
6	Invitation for	CONTRACTOR OF STREET, SAN THE	Tender for procurement Vehicle (Microbus).				
7	Invitation R	Commence of the Commence of th	BMET/PIU/DEV/12TTC-16/98(Part-3)/6885				
8	Date		07/07/2908				
	Key inform	ation	1 0110112000				
9	Procuremen	THE PARTY OF THE P	Open Tendering method	(National)			
	Funding int	and behavior in the control of the c	Topen reneering means				
10		Source of Funds	2008-2009, (GOB).				
11		nt Partners (if applicable)	N/A				
	Particular i		IWA				
12		gram Code (if applicable)	5420				
13		gram Name (if applicable)		11 Old Districts of			
	110,000110	gram (mappineable)	Establishment of 11 Technical Training Centres in 11 Old Districts of				
14	Tender Pac	kape No	the Country and one Women Technical Training Centre in Dhaka.				
15	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	kage Name	Durchase of Vahisla (Mi	orobus)			
16		t Selling Date	Purchase of Vehicle (Mid	Crobus)			
17		sing Date and Time	04/08/2008		12:00 P.M		
18	Commercial and the commercial an	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN	06/08/2008	Time	12:00 P.M		
19		ening Date and Time ddress of the office (s)	06/08/2008 2:00 P.M				
17			Address				
	-Selling Tender Document		"Establishment of 11 Technical Training Centres in 11 Old Districts of				
			the Country and one Women Technical Training Centre in Dhaka",				
	-Receiving Tender Document		89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka.				
	-Receiving	Tender Document	Additional Director General (Training),				
	Onesiae 7		BMET, (1st Floor), 89/2, Kakrail, Dhaka.				
20		ender Document	Do				
20	Place/Date	Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	Project Director office, 2	29/07/2008 at 11:00 A.M			
	The state of the s	n for Tenderer					
21		of Tenderer	As per condition of ST	D			
22		ription of Goods or Works	As per schedule				
23	Brief Desc	ription of Related Services	As per schedule	VALUE OF THE PARTY			
24		ender Document (TK.)	TK. 1000/- Per Package				
25	Package	Identification of	Location	Tender Security	Completion Tim		
	No	Package/Lot	Location	Amount (In Lac TK.)			
	1	Vehicle (Microbus 7 Nos.)	PIU (12TTc) BMET,	2.70 Lac	2 (Two) months		
		1 405.)	Dhaka. Jamalpur,	2.70 Lac	from the date of		
			Jessor, Rangpur,		issuing work ord		
			Pabna, Patuakhali		issuing work ord		
	-		Procuring Entity Details		1		
26	Name of O	Official Inviting Tender	Md. Abdus Salam Sarke				
	Designatio	n of Official Inviting Tender					
28	7 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director 8 Address of Official Inviting Tender Bureau of Manpower, Employment and Train				ad Training		
	7.44.633 01	Official Mynding Tender		Cakrail (3rd Floor), Dhaka			
29	Contact detail	s of Official Inviting Tender	The second secon	The same of the sa	-1000.		
-	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			ax- 9351436			
THE	procuring en	tity reserves the right to accept	or reject all tenders withou	t assigning any reason the	re of.		
				1	3 m		
				10/10	1)/		
				(Md. Abdus Salam Sa	rker		
CD	3167			Project Director			

Project Director

BANGLADESH PARLIAMENT SECRETARIAT Strengthening Public Accounts Committee project Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh

GD-3167

1.	Ministry/Division		Bangladesh Parliament	Secretariat		
	Agency		Bangladesh Parliament			
	Name of Procuring Entity		Project Director, SPAC Project, Bangladesh Parliament Secretariat			
	Procuring Entity Code		Not used at present			
	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka			
-	Expression of Interest for Selection of		International Consultant (Time -hased)	1	
	EOI Ref. No.		BJSS-SPAC/1(3)/2007-2008/manage			
				(liner, Coll.)/30		
	Date (dd/mm/yyyy)		06/07/2008			
	FORMATION					
9.	Procurement Sub-Method		Selection of Individual Con	isultants(SIC)		
UNDI	NG INFORMATION					
10.	Budget and Source of funds		Development Budget, Grants/PA			
11.	Development Partner (if applicable)		IDA			
RESIDENCE	CULAR INFORMATION					
	Project/Programme Code (if applicable)		0201-5001			
	Project/Programme Name (if applicable)		Strengthening Public Accounts Comm	nittee Project		
			20-08-2008	3:00 PM		
	EOI Closing Date and time		20-00-2000	10.00 T W		
	Brief Description of the Assignment	1	Operational Manual outlining procedur	and the second second	anticities of the l	
		documentation of PAC proceedings and how automated MIS system having linkages database of C & AG for tracking follow up action can enhance the efficiency of PAC wor 4. Draw precise manner of PAC proceedings & record management. 5. Outline a plan regarding replicating of good practices of other countries in clearing and choosing priority issues for discussion and resolution. 6. Examine the current library facilities (if any) and devise a plan on how to brit improvement on that. 7. Develop a system to disseminate the decisions of the PAC meeting and hearings electronic & print media in line with the provision of parliament, and procedures to prepare 8. Prepare TOR for local consultants in line with the activities mentioned in the project decision of the PAC support unit. 10. Carry out the detail plan and programs of development of the PAC support unit. 11. Should have Ph. D/C.A degree in relevant field or MS in Accounting/Audit				
		4. Preference v. 5. Preference v. country.	 Will have to be an experienced and leading expert in public financial management, legislatic institutional and governance issues along with activities of PAC of different National Parliament 4. Preference will be given to the consultant having international exposure and prior working experience with PAC of any country. Preference will be given to the consultant having earlier exposure of working with PAC of a country. Expertise in the function of the Parliament & legislation will be an added advantage. 			
			harity analysis applications from qual	fied consultants and e	ach application	
17.	Other Details (if applicable)	Project authority seeking applications from qualified consultants and each application mit accompany a detailed CV which should include, inter alia, employment history with duties a responsibilities, major professional achievements, current remuneration, academic detaincluding information on any distinctions earned, major publications (if any), two references				
		contact add	contact address, telephone number, and email address. Extensive international work			
		experience is prerequisite for this vacancy. Applications can be sent through both postal n				
	the said of the state of the st					
		and email.	and email. 'Terms of Reference' for the International Consultant can be collected from proj			
		office or thre	office or through email. Please mention "International Consultant" at the top of envelope or in			
		subject of th	ne email. Only short-listed candidates v	vili de noulled. Those wh	o applied earlier	
		not apply fu	further.			
	Accordation with favoler firms in		Not Applicable			
18.	Association with foreign firms is	Phasing of		Indicative Start Date	Indicative	
	Ref. No.	r hasting of	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	(Month/Year)	Completion	
	Personal International Control of the Control of th	Condens			Date (Month/Ye	
		Services	Bangladesh Parliament Secretariat,	August 2008	February 2008	
19.	BJSS-SPAC/1(3)/2007-2008/manage(Inter.	Single			. 2000	
	Con.)/50	Phase	Dhaka			
PROC	URING ENTITY DETAILS			1		
	Name of the Official Inviting EOI		Md. Mostafizur Rahman			
	Designation of the Official Inviting EOI		Deputy Secretary & Project Director			
21.	Address of the Official Inviting EOI		East Block, Room no. 741, Level-7,	Bangladesh Parliament	Secretariat, She	
22.	Address of the Official Inviting Co.	2 STORY	Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207			
23.	Contact Details of the Official Inviting EOI		Tel 8119701	Fax9123066	Email: iprgdbdparliame	

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or rejects all EOI's

014-09-06 Deputy Secretary & Project Director(SPAC)

GD-3158